Official Form 1 (4/07	7)								
	United S	States Banl District of A		Court				Voluntary	Petition
	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):  Sovereign El Rio, LLC				of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse)	(Last, First,	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the J maiden, and		in the last 8 years ):	
Last four digits of Soc. <b>61-1503090</b>	Sec./Complete EIN or oth	her Tax ID No. (if)	more than one, state a	ll) Last fo	our digits of	f Soc. Sec./Co	omplete EIN	or other Tax ID No. (	if more than one, state all)
Street Address of Debto 21 Torrey Pines Mohave Valley, A		nd State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	reet, City, and State):	
			ZIP Code	_					ZIP Code
County of Residence or	r of the Principal Place of	Business:	86440	Count	v of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	
Mohave	VI 1	2 42			<i>J</i> -				
Mailing Address of Deb	btor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debte	or (if differen	nt from street address)	:
			ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal A (if different from street	Assets of Business Debtor address above):			1					
Туре о	of Debtor	Natur	e of Business		T	Chapter	of Bankrup	otcy Code Under Wh	ich
(Check ☐ Individual (includes See Exhibit D on pa ☐ Corporation (includ	age 2 of this form.  des LLC and LLP)	(Che ☐ Health Care H ☐ Single Asset in 11 U.S.C. d ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity H ☐ Clearing Banl	Real Estate as de § 101 (51B) Broker	efined	☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte	the F er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	Petition is Fi ☐ Cl of ☐ Cl	hapter 15 Petition for last Foreign Main Processing the Processing	Recognition eeding Recognition
	ot one of the above entities, ate type of entity below.)	Other						e of Debts	
	w years and an	(Check b Debtor is a ta under Title 26	Exempt Entity box, if applicable) ax-exempt organ 6 of the United Sternal Revenue C	States	defined "incurre	are primarily co 1 in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi- onal, family, or l	onsumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily	busi	ts are primarily ness debts.
attach signed applic is unable to pay fee    Filing Fee waiver re	Filing Fee (Check one ched id in installments (applicate cation for the court's considerated in installments. Resequested (applicable to cheation for the court's consideration for the court's consideration.	ble to individuals of ideration certifying ule 1006(b). See On the paper 7 individuals	g that the debtor Official Form 3A. Is only). Must	Check	Debtor is a fif: Debtor's a to insiders all applical A plan is becomes the control of the contro	a small busing not a small busing aggregate non s or affiliates) ble boxes: being filed witces of the plan	usiness debto necontingent li are less than ith this petition were solici	defined in 11 U.S.C. or as defined in 11 U.S. or as defined in 11 U.S. iquidated debts (excluated 1\$2,190,000.	ding debts owed
Statistical/Administra	tive Information							SPACE IS FOR COURT	
I —	at funds will be available at, after any exempt prope				ac naid				
	nds available for distribution			CAPCILL	zs para,				
Estimated Number of C	Creditors						1		
1- 50- 49 99	100- 199 999	1000- 5001- 5,000 10,000		25,001- 50,000	100,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
ı î									
Estimated Assets							1		
\$0 to \$10,000	\$10,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000 \$100 n	0,001 to million	☐ Mo \$10	ore than 00 million			
Estimated Liabilities   \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000 \$100 n	0,001 to	☐ Mo	ore than			

FORM B1, Page 2 Official Form 1 (4/07) Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Sovereign El Rio, LLC (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Date Filed: Location Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10O) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Statement by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for

Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period

possession was entered, and

after the filing of the petition.

Official Form 1 (4/07) FORM B1, Page 3

## **Voluntary Petition**

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

#### Signatures

## Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 $\mathbf{X}$ 

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

#### Signature of Attorney

## X /s/ Alan A. Meda

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

#### Alan A. Meda 009213

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

## **Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP**

Firm Name

1850 N. Central Ave. Suite 2100 Phoenix, AZ 85004

Address

602-279-1600 Fax: 602-240-6925

Telephone Number

October 10, 2007

Date

## Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

## X /s/ Vern Schweigert

Signature of Authorized Individual

#### Vern Schweigert

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

## Chief Restructuring Officer

Title of Authorized Individual

October 10, 2007

Date

## Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

Name of Debtor(s):

Sovereign El Rio, LLC

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19B is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF SOVEREIGN EL RIO, LLC

A special meeting of the Members of Sovereign El Rio, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, was duly held at Phoenix, Arizona, on the 874 day October 2007, by consent.

There was present Sovereign Homes of Arizona, LLC, the sole member.

The meeting was duly called to order by Vern Schweigert, Chief Restructuring Officer of Sovereign El Rio, LLC, who explained to the Member that, due to the financial difficulties of the company, he recommended that Sovereign El Rio, LLC file a Chapter 11 proceeding under the United States Bankruptcy Code. After discussion, the following resolution was adopted:

- BE IT RESOLVED that Sovereign El Rio, LLC be and hereby is authorized to file a Chapter 11 proceeding in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Arizona; and
- BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED that Vern Schweigert, Chief Restructuring Officer, is authorized to execute a petition for relief under Chapter 11 and any and all other documents necessary to effectuate the bankruptcy; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Sovereign El Rio, LLC employ Stinson Morrison Hecker, LLP to represent it in connection with the Chapter 11 proceeding authorized herein.

There being no further business to come before the Member, the meeting was duly adjourned.

Vern Schweigert

Chief Restructuring Officer

Sovereign Homes of Arizona, LLC

By: Edouard A. Garneau

Its: Manager.

Form 4 (10/05)

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

In re	Sovereign El Rio, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, indicate that by stating "a minor child" and do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted  FirsTier Bank/Louisville Bank 980 Dillon Rd Louisville, CO 80027	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)  Receivable from	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
980 Dillon Rd	Receivable from		
Louisvine, oo ooozi	homeowner of Model for balance of construction costs.		386,996.62 (359,585.35 secured)
BUCKMASTER, ED 2950 W CATALINA DR Phoenix, AZ 85017	RENT		11,432.25
SOVEREIGN HOMES OF ARIZONA LLC 12301 N GRANT ST #230 THORNTON, CO 80241	MANAGEMENT FEE		1,156.22
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 4601 DTC BLVD Denver, CO 80237	BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE PREMIUM		400.89
CINI'S NEW HOME CLEANING 1898 E EASY ST Fort Mohave, AZ 86426	CONSTRUCTION CLEANING SERVICES		150.00
	BUCKMASTER, ED 2950 W CATALINA DR Phoenix, AZ 85017 SOVEREIGN HOMES OF ARIZONA LLC 12301 N GRANT ST #230 THORNTON, CO 80241 FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 4601 DTC BLVD Denver, CO 80237 CINI'S NEW HOME CLEANING 1898 E EASY ST	DUCKMASTER, ED 2950 W CATALINA DR Phoenix, AZ 85017  SOVEREIGN HOMES OF ARIZONA LLC 12301 N GRANT ST #230 THORNTON, CO 80241  FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 4601 DTC BLVD Denver, CO 80237  CINI'S NEW HOME CLEANING 1898 E EASY ST  RENT  MANAGEMENT FEE  BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE PREMIUM CONSTRUCTION CLEANING	Of construction costs.  BUCKMASTER, ED 2950 W CATALINA DR Phoenix, AZ 85017  SOVEREIGN HOMES OF ARIZONA LLC 12301 N GRANT ST #230 THORNTON, CO 80241  FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 4601 DTC BLVD Denver, CO 80237  CINI'S NEW HOME CLEANING 1898 E EASY ST  RENT  MANAGEMENT FEE  BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE PREMIUM  CONSTRUCTION CLEANING

	1	Debtor(s)			
LIST O	F CREDITORS HOLDING	G 20 LA	RGEST UNSEC	URED CLAIMS	1
		nuation S		0111111	
(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and comp mailing address, including zip code employee, agent, or department of c familiar with claim who may be con	e, of creditor	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [ij secured, also state value of security]
	DECLARATION UND ON BEHALF OF A CORI				
	estructuring Officer of the corporat the foregoing list and that it is true				
Date <b>October 10, 2007</b>	Signature	Vern Sch	Schweigert weigert structuring Officer		
Penalty for making a fals	se statement or concealing propert 18 U.S.C.	y: Fine of §§ 152 a		prisonment for up to	5 years or both.

Case No.

In re Sovereign El Rio, LLC

In re	e Sovereign El Rio, LLC		Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMP	ENSATION OF ATTOI	RNEY FOR DI	EBTOR(S)	
C	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy I compensation paid to me within one year before the f be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplatio	filing of the petition in bankruptcy	y, or agreed to be pai	id to me, for services	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	5,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have receive	;d	\$ <u></u>	0.00	
	Balance Due		\$	5,000.00	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:				
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):				
3. 7	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:				
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):				
	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed competed to share the above-disclosed competed copy of the agreement, together with a list of the rule of the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to	ensation with a person or persons v names of the people sharing in the	who are not members e compensation is atta	or associates of my lanched.	-
2 1 0	<ul> <li>a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and ren</li> <li>b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, st</li> <li>c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of cred</li> <li>d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedi</li> <li>e. [Other provisions as needed]</li> </ul>	ndering advice to the debtor in det statement of affairs and plan which ditors and confirmation hearing, ar	termining whether to n may be required; nd any adjourned hea	file a petition in bank	ruptcy;
6. I	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed	fee does not include the following	g service:		
		CERTIFICATION			
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of a bankruptcy proceeding.	any agreement or arrangement for	payment to me for re	epresentation of the de	ebtor(s) in
Dated	ed: October 10, 2007	/s/ Alan A. Meda			
		Alan A. Meda 009 Stinson Morrison 1850 N. Central A Suite 2100 Phoenix, AZ 8500 602-279-1600 Fa	n Hecker LLP Ave. 04		

		District of Arizona		
n re S	overeign El Rio, LLC		Case No	
		Debtor	, Chapter	11
		OF EQUITY SECURITY		
	is the list of the Debtor's equity security d last known address	Security	Number	Kind of
or place	of business of holder	Class	of Securities	Interest
DECLA	ARATION UNDER PENALTY	OF PERJURY ON BEHAL	F OF CORPORATI	ION OR PARTNERSHIP
that beli	I, the Chief Restructuring Officer of I have read the foregoing List of Edef.	of the corporation named as the d quity Security Holders and that it	ebtor in this case, decla is true and correct to the	are under penalty of perjury ne best of my information and
Date	October 10, 2007	Signature /	s/ Vern Schweigert	
			ern Schweigert nief Restructuring Offi	cer
Pen	nalty for making a false statement or con	acealing property: Fine of up to \$		nt for up to 5 years or both.

In re	Sovereign El Rio, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
		DECLARATION		
	I, the Chief Restructuring Officer of the	e corporation named as the debtor in thi	s case, do hereby	certify, under penalty of
perjury	, that the Master Mailing List, consisting	of sheet(s), is complete, correct a	nd consistent wit	h the debtor(s)' schedules.
Date:	October 10, 2007	/s/ Vern Schweigert		
		Vern Schweigert/Chief Restruction Signer/Title	cturing Officer	
Date:	October 10, 2007	/s/ Alan A. Meda		
		Signature of Attorney Alan A. Meda 009213 Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP 1850 N. Central Ave.		
		Suite 2100 Phoenix, AZ 85004 602-279-1600 Fax: 602-240-69	925	

Sovereign El Rio, LLC -

BUCKMASTER, ED 2950 W CATALINA DR PHOENIX AZ 85017

CINI'S NEW HOME CLEANING 1898 E EASY ST FORT MOHAVE AZ 86426

FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 4601 DTC BLVD DENVER CO 80237

FIRSTIER BANK
Acct No ??
LOUISVILLE BANK
980 DILLON RD
LOUISVILLE CO 80027

SOVEREIGN HOMES OF ARIZONA LLC 12301 N GRANT ST #230 THORNTON CO 80241

In re	Sovereign El Rio, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	TE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recuis a (ar any cla SOVE 12301	usal, the undersigned counsel forstree) corporation(s), other than the de	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the J Sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the J sovereign El Rio, LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the LLC in the above obtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no enable the LLC in the above of the above of the LLC in the above of the above of the above of the LLC in the above of the a	captioned action ectly or indirectl	, certifies that the following y own(s) 10% or more of
□ Non	ne [Check if applicable]			
Octob	er 10, 2007	/s/ Alan A. Meda		
Date		Alan A. Meda 009213		
		Signature of Attorney or Litig		
		Counsel for Sovereign El Ric Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	o, LLC	
		1850 N. Central Ave.		
		Suite 2100		
		Phoenix, AZ 85004 602-279-1600 Fax:602-240-6925	=	
		002-219-1000 Fax.002-240-0923	,	